

# Antrim County Road Commission Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 489.2327  
**Description:** Pottawottamie Tr, Ottawa Dr, Was Wa Gun Tr, Cherokee Tr, Chippewa Tr. 5,100'. Pave over gravel.  
**Location:** Old Mission Estates roads  
**Projects(s):** 489.2327

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$164,635.00	5.63%	0.00%
1	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$155,855.70	0.00%	-5.33%
2	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$172,160.50	10.46%	4.57%
3	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$183,483.02	17.72%	11.44%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Payne & Dolan Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. Bid Price	Total	
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	
Mobilization, Max										
0002	3020051	51	Sta	\$500.000	\$25,500.00	\$255.000	\$13,005.00	\$365.000	\$18,615.00	
Aggregate Base, Conditioning										
0003	5010061	40	Ton	\$130.000	\$5,200.00	\$145.000	\$5,800.00	\$180.000	\$7,200.00	
HMA Approach										

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Payne & Dolan Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. Bid Price	Total
0004	5012036	HMA, SEL	1,371	Ton	\$85,000	\$116,535.00	\$90,700	\$124,349.70	\$98,500	\$135,043.50
0005	8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	1	Ea	\$500,000	\$500.00	\$200,000	\$200.00	\$1,000	\$1.00
0006	8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	1	Ea	\$100,000	\$100.00	\$1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000	\$1.00
0007	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$1,000,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500,000	\$1,500.00	\$2,000,000	\$2,000.00
0008	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	200	Sft	\$3,000	\$600.00	\$4,000	\$800.00	\$1,000	\$200.00
0009	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	200	Sft	\$1,000	\$200.00	\$1,000	\$200.00	\$1,000	\$200.00
0010	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$3,000,000	\$3,000.00	\$1,500,000	\$1,500.00	\$2,400,000	\$2,400.00
<b>Bid Totals:</b>						<b>\$164,635.00</b>		<b>\$155,855.70</b>		<b>\$172,160.50</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Description				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$16,225.000	\$16,225.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max										
0002	3020051	51	Sta	\$375.000	\$19,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, Conditioning										
0003	5010061	40	Ton	\$180.000	\$7,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Approach										
0004	5012036	1,371	Ton	\$99.000	\$135,729.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, SEL										
0005	8120140	1	Ea	\$0.010	\$0.01		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn										
0006	8120141	1	Ea	\$0.010	\$0.01		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper										
0007	8120170	1	LSUM	\$4,700.000	\$4,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0008	8120350	200	Sft	\$0.010	\$2.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0009	8120351	200	Sft	\$0.010	\$2.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0010	8120370	1	LSUM	\$500.000	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control										
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$183,483.02</b>						